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Region 4 Officers
President William Johnjulio

flintlocksbyjj@aol.com
814-484-7221

1°' V President John Turner
jrturner@prodigy.net
586-739-0225

2"V President Karin Kurkowski
klkurkowski@wmconnect.com
248-649-5355

Treasurer Maurice Runyan
Runyanm|3161@yahoo.com
810-245-0914

Recording Sec Ada Harris
Silturtle2@aol.com
S 440-942-2067 W 352-588-2367

Corresponding Sec Ada Harris
Silturtle2@aol.com
S 440-942-2067 W 352-588-2367

Region 4 Chairmen
Caravan Norm Hewer

Nmh133@aol.com
586-781-9419
Contributing Ed Mary Connors
Rpc9398@sbcglobal.net
269-979-4412
Historian Eileen White
bewhite@ameritech.net
330-792-9669
Legislative Thomas Leonard
Tailspin30@sbcglobal.net
937-878-3221
Membership Gary Auman
JAuman2346@aol.com
330-882-6340

Parliamentarian Glenn Patsch
330-721-9817
Photographer Bill Grawe

wgrawesr@hotmail.com
513-825-3057
Web Master& Newsletter Dave Brett
dbrett@ampteks.net
330-757-8751
Youth Sonny & Mary Lou
Thompson
wbcci26632@sbcglobal.net
937-879-9743
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President’s Corner

This issue is
dedicated to last
minute news on the
Region 4 Rally in
Lewisburg, West Virginia, and the
International Rally in Madison,
Wisconsin. In this issue you will
find the latest comments from
International President Jerry
Larson, a Program for the Region
Rally, and the Registration Forms
for both rallies and the
Whitewater Rafting Trip.
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The Preside.

ynth in Review

WALLY Byam CARAVAN CLUB INTERNATIONAL
Issue #10 oF 11

Jerome (Jerry) Larson #144

April 30, 2009

jlarson144(@juno.com

Distribution...

This report is send out as a PDF file only by e-mail, at the end of
every month to: The International 1V, 2" & 3™ VPs, Secretary,
Treasurer, Immediate Past President (7), WBCCI Corporate Office
Staff (4), Region Presidents (12), International Standing and Special
Committee Chairmen (17), and Past International Presidents (15).

Madison Challenge Status...

Registrations are now at 856, an increase of 87 over
last month’s 769. It is hoped that as the economy
improves, more will register as we continue to try

and surpass our minimum goal of 1,200 Airstreams
On-Site.

The deadline for 30-Amp Electrical Service has
passed. However, we do have a few additional 30-
Amp connections available. A $255 deposit for 30-
Amp Electricity will place your name on the 30-
Amp Standby List. Those on the Standby List will
be notified should 30-Amp Electric become
available for you. If a spot does not come open,
your 30-Amp Electric deposit will be fully
refunded.

The 3-Amp Electrical service provides only enough
power to keep your batteries charged and possibly
run a small fan or TV. It will not support a coffee
pot, refrigerator, or other appliances.

ACTIONS COMPLETED...

President’s Correspondence

E - Mails News Letters

Month In  Out In Out
Feb 259 202 38 5
Mar 297 108 51 5
Apr 373 133 48 4
3-Months 929 443 137 14

Statistics To-Date:
* Registrations — 836
o Airstreams — 827
* 30 Amp Power — 598 (70%)
e 3 Amp Power — 229
e Staying Off-Site — 29

2009 Madison Chairmen Needs...
_# Committee.
239 Region Officers’ Spouse Workshop
New Bicycle Excursions

RALLY COLORS: CORAL. BLACK
RALLY THEME: “BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE”

MEMBER IDEAS to EVALUATE...
Parking on Sunday? With the 2009 Madison Rally

starting on Sunday, June 28, the Parking Committee
will be implementing this idea Sunday, June 28.
Parking will be from | - 4 pm after the Church
Services and Lunch. This will assist those arriving
at the last minute to get parked and be ready to
participate in the Opening Ceremonies that night.
Please note: there is no parking on the prior two
Sundays, June 14 and June 21.
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33"“Annual
Region 4 Rally

“Wild & Wonderful West
Virginia”

May 20-24 2009

Greenbriar County Fairgrounds

Lewisburg, West Virginia
(Front Cover)
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WELCOME TO LEWISBURG

We are pleased to have you join us and take part in our 33rd Annual
Region 4 Rally that we feel will be a memorable experience.

The rally program and the goody bag contain information about the
Greenbriar County area. Please take advantage of the tours that have
been arranged for you.

Be sure to line up in your vehicle at least 15 minutes before departure
time and try to “buddy up” and invite another couple to ride with you
so we will use as few vehicles as possible.

There will be additional information pertaining to the Rally on the
bulletin boards. We will also announce any changes at the evening
announcements before the evening entertainment.

Enjoy the Rally! Have a great time! We are so glad to have you with
us this week!
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EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS
911 OR AMBULANCE 304-645-2252

FOR INCOMING CALLS
LEWISBURG FAIRGROUNDS OFFICE......... 304-645-1090
AFTER OFFICE HOURS...304-667-5120
(Inside Front Cover)
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Region 4 Rally
“Wild T Wonderful”
Lewisburg, West Virginia = May 20-24, 2009
President Bill (JJ) Johnjulio 242
1* Vice President John Turner 12182
2" Vice President Karin Kurkowski 31999
Corresponding Secretary Ada Harris 4879
Recording Secretary Ada Harris 4879
Treasurer Maury Runyan 6018
Caravan Chairman Norm Hewer 133
Contributing Editor Mary Connors 9398
Historian Eileen White 5667
Legislative Chairman Thomas Leonard 6473
Membership Chairman Gary Auman 2346
Parliamentarian Glenn Patsch 5874
Photographer Bill Grawe 9017
Web Master Dave Brett 1315
Youth Chairman Sonny & Mary Lou
Thompson 26632
UNITS PRESIDENTS
Akron Ohio Unit Gary Auman 2346
Appalachian Unit W.VA Frank Saunders 3882
Auglaize Valley Ohio Bev Kelly 1166
Cincinnati Ohio Joyce Grawe 9017
Cleveland Ohio Peter Ferguson 7286
Columbus Ohio Gary Allwine 3850
Land-O-Lakes Ohio Paul Yahn 2840
Mahoning Valley Ohio Eileen White 5667
Metro Detroit Michigan Bernard Los 2512
Miami Valley Ohio Herbert Mueller 4791
Michigan Robert Conley 8871
Mid-Eastern MichiganRobert Ruess 6198
Mohican Valley Ohio Robert Baxter 1361
West Virginia James Pierce 3902
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RALLY CO-HOSTING UNITS

Appalachian Unit Frank Saunders 3882
West Virginia Unit James Pierce 3902
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

ACTIVITY UNIT CHAIRMAN NO.
Master of Ceremonies Michigan Larry Kurkowski 31999
Opening Ceremonies Columbus Herman Cook 336
Plaques/Ribbons Region 4 Bill (JJ) Johnjulio 242
Barbeque Luncheon Region4 Karin Kurkowski 31999
Registration Cleveland Jim & Dot McAfee 1779

Cincinnati Al & JoAnne Fluegeman 5309
Treasurer Metro-Det Maury Runyan 6018
Catered Dinners Region4 Sandy & JJ Johnjulio 242
Entertainment Region4 Sandy & JJ Johnjulio 242

AREA COORDINATORS
Administration Activities Bill (JJ) Johnjulio 242
Inside Activities Karin Kurkowski 31999
Outside Activities John Turner 12182
DOOR PRIZE SCHEDULE
Thursday Friday Saturday
Airstream Inc Airstream Inc Airstream Inc
Akron Columbus West Virginia
Michigan Metro-Det. Mid Eastern
Appalachian Auglaize Valley Miami Valley
Mohican Valley Mahoning Valley Land-O-Lakes
Cleveland Cincinnati
Region 4 Region 4 Region 4
Page 2
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A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO:
AIRSTREAM INC.
ALL REGION 4 UNITS
SKYMED
LEWISBURG CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
LEWISBURG CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU
MARLENE PIERSON-JOLLIFFE, MGR. STATE FAIR
MICHAEL ALKIRE, STATE FAIR

RALLY PROGRARM
MONDAY, MAY 18, 2009
12:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Parking
2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m Registration (Underwood Youth Ctr.) UYC-East

TUESDAY May 19, 2009

7:00 a.m. - 8:00 a.m. Hospitality (BRING YOUR CUP) UYC-East
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Parking

8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Line Dancing Gus R Douglas Annex Bldg.
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. SkyMed seminar, Jim Moss UYC-East
9:00 a.m. - 11:30 p.m. Leadership meeting and training UYC-East
9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Registration UYC-East

3:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Flag practice for Opening Ceremony UYC-West
(Unit Presidents & Spouse or Mate)

4:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Sign up for Wed. Tours UYC-East

5:00 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. Casual Music UYC-West

5:00 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. 50-50 Ticket Sales UYC-East

5:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. Catered Dinner for all UYC-East
(Table service & drinks provided)

6:30p.m. - 6:45 p.m. Announcements UYC-West

6:45p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Tour Schedule-Jim Moss UYC-West

7:00 p.m. Entertainment, Lois Camealy & Ginny Everett UYC-West
8:00 p.m.- 10:30 p.m. Building open for games UYC-West
Page 3

WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2009

7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Hospitality (BRING YOUR CUP) UYC-East
8:00 am. - 5:00 p.m. General Parking
8:00 am. - 9:00 p.m. Line Dancing Gus R Douglas Annex. Bldg

8:00 am. - 5:00 p.m. Game Sign Up (Joker, Domino’s, Cards,
Bocce, & golf) UYC-East
9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Registration UYC-East
9:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. Region 4 Executive Board Meeting  UYC-East
9:30 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. Region 4 Board of Trustees Meeting UYC-East
9:30 am. Tour#1 Line up for Bunker, Federal Fish Hatchery, &
Monongahela National Forest Tour (no Cell Phones)
9:45 a.m. Depart fairgrounds for Tour #1
(For additional optional Bunker tours see bulletin board)

10:00 am. Tour # 2 Line up for Lewisburg Tour of North House
Museum, Carnegie Hall, Confederate
Cemetery, John Wesley Church
10:15 a.m. Depart Fairgrounds for tour #2
2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Registration UYC-East
2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Sign up for Tours & 50-50 Tickets UYC-East
3:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Larry Huttle, Chairman, Airstream UYC-West
4:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Social Time

5:00 p.m. Dinner on your own UYC-West
6:30 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Casual Music

7:00p.m. - 7:15 p.m. Announcements UYC-West
7:15 p.m. - 7:45 p.m. Opening Ceremonies UYC-West

National Anthems Sung by Ginny Everett

7:45 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Introduction of Local Dignitaries UYC-West
8:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. Drawing for Door Prizes UYC-West
8:30 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Drawing for 50 - 50 UYC-West

9:00 p.m. -10:30 p.m. Hospitality-Building open for games UYC-East

Page 4
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THURSDAY, May 21 2009
WEST VIRGINIA DAY-WEAR YOUR BIBS OR
BLUE JEANS & MOUNTAIN HAT

7:30 am. - 9:00 a.m. Hospitality (BRING YOUR CUP) UYC-East
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m. Line Dancing Gus R Douglas Annex. Bldg
8:30 aim. - 9:30 a.m. Choir Practice UYC-West

8:15a.m. Tour # 3 Line up for Bunker Tour , (No Cell Phones)
8:30 a.m. Depart fairgrounds for Tour #3
(For Optional Bunker tours see Bulletin board)
9:15 am. Tour # 4 Line up for Lewisburg Tour of North House
Museum, Carnegie Hall, Confederate
Cemetery, John Wesley Church
9:30 am. Depart Fairgrounds for tour #4
10:15 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Outside Games (See Bulletin Board)
12:00 pm. - 1:30 p.m. Barbeque Lunch for all
Speaker: “Bugs” Stover
Topic: “Funny & Frightful Ghost Stories
of West Virginia Coalfields”
(Luncheon $7.00 per Person-See Karin Kurkowski for tickets)
1:45 p.m. Tour #5 Line Up for Federal Fish Hatchery, and
Monongahela National Forest Tour
2:00 p.m. Depart fairgrounds for Tour #5

UPC-East

2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Registration & 50-50 Ticket Sales UPC-East
4:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Social Time

5:00 p.m. Dinner on your own

6:30 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Casual Music UYC-West
7:00 p.m. - 7:15 p.m. Announcements UYC-West

7:15 p.m. - 8:15 p.m. Entertainment ‘“‘Steel City Stompers” UYC-West

8:15 p.m. - 8:45 p.m. Drawing for Door Prizes UYC-West
8:45 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Drawing for 50 - 50
9:00 p.m.- 10:30 p.m. Hospitality-Building open for games UYC-East
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7:30 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.

8:15 p.m.
8:45 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

-9:00 a.m.

- 9:30 a.m.

-12:00 p.m.
-12:00 p.m.
-2:00 p.m.
-4:00 p.m.

-5:30 p.m.
-6:30 p.m.
- 7:00p.m.

-7:15 p.m.
- 8:15 p.m.

- 8:45 p.m.
-9:00 p.m.
-10:30 pm.

FRIDAY MAY 23, 2008

Hospitality (BRING YOUR CUP) UYC-East
Board Bus for Tour # 6 (FRIDAY ONLY)

White Water Rafting on New River

Depart Fairgrounds for tour #6

Golf Tournament (See Bulletin Board) UYC-East
Choir Practice UYC-West

Line up for Tour # 7 (FRIDAY ONLY)

Cass Railroad & National Radio Astronomy
Observatory (No Cameras)

Depart Fairgrounds for tour # 7

Inside Games (See Bulletin Board) UYC-East

Outside Games (See Bulletin Board) UYC-East

Choir Practice UYC-West

“Don’t Park on the Daisies” Seminar UYC-West
(Trailer Safety) By: Roland Jenkins

Social Time & 50-50 Ticket Sales

Hot Dog Dinner-Cincinnati Unit UYC-East
Casual Music UYC-West
Announcements UYC-West
Entertainment:

“The Walker Family” UYC-West
Drawing for Door Prizes UYC-West
Drawing for 50-50 UYC-West

Hospitality -Building open for games UY C-East

Page 6
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SATURDAY MAY 24, 2008 TOURS
Sign-up sheets on the Bulletin Boards will give the time of departure
from the fairgrounds. Please line up for tours at least fifteen minutes
7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Hospitality (BRING CUP) UYC-East before departure time, as indicated in the program.
8:30 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. Choir Practice UYC-West
9:00 a.m. -10:00 a.m. Registration for Late Arrivals UYC-East Tour #1 Bunker, White Sulfur Springs Federal Fish Hatchery &
10:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m. Playoffs- Inside Games UYC-East Monongahela National Forest
10:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m. Playoffs- Outside Games UTC -East
10:00 a.m. -11:00 a.m. Hobby Show set-up (No Visitors) UYC-West Tour #2 Lewisburg - North House Museum, Carnegie Hall,
11:00 a.m. -12:00 a.m. Hobby Show Judging (No Visitors) UYC-West Confederate Cemetery, & John Wesley Church.
12:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Hobby Show Viewing UYC-West
1:30 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Flea Market set-up (No Visitors) UYC-West Tour #3 Bunker, White Sulfur Springs
2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Flea Market Sales UYC-West
3:00 p.m. - 4:00 pm. P & S Trailer Seminar UYC-East
(Trailer Tips) By: Steve Ruth Tour #4 Lewisburg - North House Museum, Carnegie Hall,
4:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Social Time Confederate Cemetery, & John Wesley Church
5:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. Catered Dinner for all UYC-East
(Table service & drinks provided) Tour #5 Federal Fish Hatchery & Monongahela National Forest
6:30 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Casual Music UYC-West
7:00 p.m. - 7:15 p.m. Announcements UYC-West
7:15 p.m. - 8:15 p.m. Entertainment: Tour #6 White Water Rafting on the New River
“Beyond Broadway” UYC-West
8:15p.m. - 8:30 p.m. Closing Ceremonies UYC-West
8:30 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Drawing for Door Prizess/Award UYC-West
9:00 p.m. - 9:15 p.m. Drawing for 50 - 50 UYC-West Tour #7 Cass Railroad, & National Radio Astronomy Observatory

9:15 p.m. -10-30 p.m.

Hospitality-Building Open - games UYC-East

SUNDAY, MAY 25, 2009

9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m. -12:00 a.m.

Worship Service UYC-West
Ginny Everettt
De-parking and Dumping

Page 7
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INSIDE ACTIVITIES Outside Activities
COORIDINATOR: KARIN KURKOWSKI Coordinator-John Turner
2"P VICE PRESIDENT REGION 4 1* Vice Pres. Region 4
ACTIVITY UNIT CHAIRMAN WBCCI
ACTIVITY UNIT CHAIRMAN
Bulletin Board Mohican Valley Sandra Baxter 1361 Bocce Ball Auglaize Willian Kirkendall
Indoor Games Akron Jean Mears 3345 Carpenter Akron Ron Swan
Casual Music Michigan Mary Connors 9398 Clean-Up Cleveland Joe & Mary
Choir Cleveland Al Gable 7708 Maxwell
Church Music Metro Detroit Rosetta Maddick 8507 EIeCtriCity Mahoning Bob White
Church Service Columbus Ginny Everett 1102 Gate Greeters \l\il?éllll’?’l)ll Valley Larry & Sue
Flea Market Miami Valley Ed & Joan Mueller 15023 Skeen
Food Purchases Cincinnati Donald Kendig 23640 Gate Greeters Miami Va||ey Carl & Betty Smith
Goody Bags Appalachian Ottie Pruitt 5413 Golf West Virginia Ralph Nuckles
Hobby Show Miami Valley Ed & Joan Mueller 15023 Locator Map Miami Valley Larry Skeen
Hospitality Auglaize Bob & Diane Phillips 9399 Lost/Found Auglaize Dick Greenway
Hospitality Clean Up Columbus Ken & Carolyn Hunter 31352 VaIIey
Ice Cream Auglaize Sid & Bev Kelly 1166 Parking Mohican Ray Weithman
Line Dancing Cincinnati Joyce Grawe 9017 Valley
Mail Auglaize Edgar Weis 278 Photographer Cincinnati Bill Grawe
Pop Corn Miama Valley Jack Eidemiller 16181 Propane Cincinnati Sonny Thompson
Recorded Music Cleveland Al Gable 7708 Safety
Registration Verift. Auglaize Ina Weis 278 Propane Sales Columbus Ela(.:'[l'[(ofl( Jean
Secur.lty Clncmriatl Doriald Ker.ldlg 23640 Publicity Appalachian Bob Graham
Sheriff Mahoning Jim Harris 4879 L
Sound Manager Cleveland AL Gable 7708 Sgnltatlon Ai.(ron . Vem. Ketchum
Stage Decoration Akron Ron Swan 1699 Slgns Mid East Mich Al Miller
Stage Manager Michigan Karin Kurkowski 31999 Tour Line up Land-O-Lakes  Jim Moss
Tables & Chairs Cleveland Bud Whitmore 10946 Traffic Columbus Dick Jeffries
Table Decorations Cincinnati Mary Lou Thompson 26632 Water Akron Tom Losasso
Table Decorations Cincinnati Sandra Leonard 6473 Water Akron Gary Auman
Ushers&Usherettes Appalachian Shirley Saunders 3882
50 — 50 Drawing Mahoing Bill& Shirley Kitelinger 10182 Page 10
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GENERAL INFORMATION NATIONAL ANTHEMS
STREET ADDRESS: 891 Maplewood Ave., Farlea, WV 24902 0’ CANADA

LET’S GET ACQUAINTED. Wear you WBCCI badges and rally
ribbons at all times. You MUST WEAR your badge and ribbons to
attend the rally functions.

PLEASE FLY YOUR FLAGS DAILY. There will be a drawing for those
who fly their flags throughout the rally on Saturday night.

DRIVE CAREFULLY. Maximum speed on the grounds is 5 M.P.H.
AS A COURTESY Please bag your garbage/trash and place in the
provided containers. No smoking in any building. Please remove your
towing mirrors or turn them in.

WI-FI will be available in the Underwood Youth Center.

CLEAN UP after your pet. We do not separate pet owners at this rally.
Please keep your pet quiet, on a leash and walk well away from the RV
parking area and all buildings. Please keep the area around your RV
neat and clean.

BATHOUSE There are 4 showers open 24hrs across road from Gate 2
CHECK THE BULLETIN BOARD FOR PROGRAM CHANGES
SIGN UP for competitive events at the bulletin boards.

YOU MUST BE PRESENT AT THE EVENING CEREMONIES TO
WIN A DOOR PRIZE OR 50 - 50 DRAWING

Page 11

O’Canada! Our home and native land!
True patriot love in all thy sons command.
With glowing hearts, we see thee rise,
The true North strong and free,
From far and wide, O’Canada,

We stand on guard for thee,
Chorus:

God keep our land, Glorious and free!
O’Canada,we stand on guard for thee,
O’Canada! We stand on guard for thee.

STAR SPANGLED BANNER
Oh, say can you see by the dawn’s early light

What so proudly we hailed

at the twilight’s last gleaming

Whose broad stripes and bright stars,

Through the perilous fight

O’er the ramparts we watched
Were so gallantly streaming

And the rockets’ red glare, the bombs bursting in air
Gave proof through the night that our flag was still there,
Oh, say does that Star Spangled Banner yet wave,
O’er the land of the free and the home of the brave.

Page 12
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THANK YOU!

Sandy & I would like to thank our officers, staff,
chairman and the many, volunteers who have once again
devoted many hours helping us with this years rally.

We deeply appreciate the time and efforts you have
extended to make this rally a success. We had wonderful
cooperation from all of you with everyone being willing
to work together to make things happen.

This is our last time to express our appreciation to our
very special airstream friends who simply came to
Lewisburg to enjoy our Region 4 Rally with us.

It has been a pleasure to serve as your Region 4
President. We hope you will give the same support to
John & Karen Turner. SkyMed Survivor

“While traveling home to Michigan from Perry, Georgia my husband became very ill. We made a stop
at the local emergency room in Sidney, Ohio, where he was admitted with an infected gall bladder
and emergency surgery was immediately performed.

Continued Lucille, “| made a call to SkyMed advising them that | may need assistance to bring Norm
home. Once Norm was able to be transported, arrangements were made to transport to our hame
hospital and doctor.

“Norm was taken to the airport by ambulance and put on a medical plane and flown home. His care
and overall treatment went beyond our expectations. There was also an RV to be retumned, and both

Sandy & Bill (JJ) JOhnj llliO Wev?]g:,'ﬂ:mg;rs our vehicle and RV arrived home in good condition.”

please reference “Words cannot express the praise we have for SkyMed. They were there when we needed them, and
they were caring individuals who gave total concern and confidence in a time of need.

We love you all and look forward to seeing you down the
road. God Bless and have a safe trip home.

for special rates

NO CO-PAYS NO DEDUCTIiBLES NO CLAIM FORMS

e

Call 1-800-475-9633 or go online www.skymed.com \%’
SkyMe

The Premier Emergency Air-Transportation Membership Service
TAKES YOU HOME -
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2009 WBCCI Region 4 Rally

Wll l'l‘]' W_A'l‘l' l{ RAFTI \‘G T l{ll’

Join us as the 2009 Region 4 Rally adds a new optional activity:

White Water Rafting on the Lower New River!

We are planning a trip suitable for first-timers and experienced rafters alike. We will be on the water for 2 to 3
hours, enough to get a taste of rafting, but not long enough to tire you out. Rapids will range from Class II to
Class IV+ (on a scale of I to VI). We will also float under the famous New River Gorge Bridge! The trip will
run rain or shine, because you are going to get wet anyway. After we get off the water, there will be showers

and changing rooms to allow you to get out of your wet clothes. Box Lunches will be provided.

Who: Anyone ages 12 to 70+
What: Lower New River Half Day Express white water rafting trip
Where: North American River Runners, Hico, WV (www.narr.com)
When: The morning of Friday, May 22", 2009
Why: Because it’s Fun!!!
How: A bus will transport us to and from the rafting site
How Much: $80 per person (plus optional wetsuit rental, if desired)

Wetsuits will be available to rent at check-in, if you desire. Partial suits will be $10 and full suits will be $15.
Wetsuit recommendation will depend upon the weather on the day of the trip, but are a personal choice.

Pre-Registration and Pre-Payment are required for this event.

Registration & Payment Deadline: Friday, May 8™ 2009
(After this date we will put you on a waiting list in case of cancellations or additional spots opening up.)
To register for this activity or request additional information, please contact:

Joe Peplinski, WBCCI #5533,
248-420-4512 (cell) or kodiak66joe @ wowway.com

Payment will need to be made directly to NARR at 800-950-2585, ext. 309 or ask for Natalie.

(Credit Cards are preferred, but checks can also be mailed in if desired.)

Disclaimer: White Water Rafting presents some risk of falling out of the boat, but you will be wearing a life
jacket and helmet in case it does happen. The risk on this trip is small, but there are no guarantees.



West Virginia

Wild and %nde{fn!

33rd Annual Region 4 Rally
May 20 - 24, 2009
Lewisburg, West Virginia

Parking for early workers, officers, and anyone who likes to come early at no extra charge
on Monday May18th, after 12:00 noon. Leadership Training May 19th, 2009.

Water & Electric Dump Site Flea Market
Breakfasts Tours Golf
Line Dancing 2 Dinners Crafts
Seminars Popcorn Hobby Show
Hospitality Ice Cream Games
Entertainment \ Sunday Worship
Name: Spouse:
Address: City: State:
Zip Code: Phone: Email:
Membership #: Unit: Unit No:
Vintage Parking [ | Handicapped Parking [ | # in Party:
Rally Fees: (Before April 1, 2009) (April 1, 2009 and After)
2 Persons $175.00 $185.00
1 Person $125.00 $135.00
Extra Adult $35.00 $40.00
No Charge Under 5 Total:

Please check date you plan to arrive: Mon., May 18 [ | Tues., May 19 [ | Wed., May 20 or later [ ]
(If coming in Friday or later, please check with Bill (JJ) Johnjulio for pro-rated fee.)
Parking Mon after 12pm and until 5, Tues. 8-5, Wed and Thu. 10-12 and 3-5

Information: Bill (JJ) & Sandy Johnjulio Make check payable to: Region 4 WBCCI
April to Jan: 814-484-7221 Mail to: Maury Runyan, Treasurer Region 4
Jan-Apr Cell: 216-533-1752 1469 Trackwood Drive

Email: flintlocksbyjj@aol.com Lapeer, MI 48446




Wally Byam Caravan Club

International, Inc.
52nd International Convention/Rally
June 28 - July 4, 2009 Madison, Wisconsin

PRE-REGISTRATION SPECIAL - SAVE UP TO $25.00

Rally Fees received prior to January 1, 2009, will be $115.00 per Adult and $40.00 for Parking an Airstream. A SAVINGS of up to $25.00.

Through the courtesy of the Ewald's Airstream Dealership, all members REGISTERED and ATTENDING this Rally, are eligible to participate in
ONE FREE opportunity to win a new 2009 Front Bedroom 27' Classic Airstream Trailer with a new 2009 3/4 Ton Tow Vehicle and hitch.

Through the courtesy of Airstream, Inc., all members pre-registering on or before January 1, 2009, will be eligible to participate in a drawing with up
to $5,000.00 in awards. The award may be redeemed at any Airstream Dealership or at the Jackson Center Service Facility for parts and service.

Rally Fees received after January 1, 2009, will be $125.00 per Adult and $45.00 for Parking an Airstream.
PARKING SERVICES Includes Rally Water, 3-Amp Electric (or 30 Amps, if purchased below), Holding Tank pump outs about every 3-4 Days, & Dump Station.

PARKING POLICY You must select only one (1) Parking Area below: The running of Generators is permitted only with exhaust extensions that DO NOT
expel exhaust gasses into another RV. The parking area for the running of Generators may be located in a remote area.

Handicap (Wheelchair or Cane Only) must have an application on file at Headquarters or enclose a Handicap Application. In the
event that there are less than 12 Applications for any one area, those requests may be combined with another area. ALL RV spaces
MUST be filled resuiting in different areas being in the next row or beside you.

FREE Parking in the Badger Den is available with no services and is permitted for one (1) night on, or the day before, your parking date.
Additional nights in the Badger Den and early arrivals on site will be charged at the rate of $20.00/night with a minimum of $100.00 if
a Rally Fee and Airstream Parking Fee is not paid.

ALL arrivals will enter the Rally Site through the Rally Verification Committee in the Badger Den. Once cleared, you will be
parked between 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM, Monday through Saturday. On Sunday, there is ONLY self parking in the Badger Den.

The Parking, Water, and Electric Crews will do their best to park and connect you to water and electric on the day you arrive.
But, it could be the next day, (excluding Sundays) depending on your arrival time and the number of arrivals on that day. So
make sure your batteries are fully charged, water tank is full, and holding tanks are empty before you arrive.

REFUND POLICY All refund requests must be written, postmarked by May 1, 2009, and must include the complete pass receipt. All canceliations will be
assessed a $25.00 administrative fee. Refund requests after May 1, 2009. will be at the discretion of the International Rally Committee.
30-Amp Electric Service must be obtained by April 1, 2009, is NOT TRANSFERABLE, with NO refunds if postmarked after April 1, 2009.

Each Adult Each Youth Conditions
GUEST DAY PASSES |ONE Day Pass $15.00 $10.00 Day Time Hours ONLY (8:00 am to 5:00 pm) ror ONE Day
(WBCCi MEMBERS |All Events ONE Day $20.00 $15.00 Includes ONE Day Pass and that Night's Entertainment
ARE NOT GUESTS)
Rally Pass Receipts will be mailed beginning January 15, 2009. For registrars only:
Amt: Check #
Parking Preference (Circled) General-Dog-Handicap-Vintage-Generator-Offsite Date: Revd. By:
WBCCI NO. June 28 - July 4, 2009 Madison, Wisconsin
LAST NAME FIRST SPOUSE
ADDRESS
CITY ST/PROV ZIP
FEES FEES
MARK ALL BOXES THAT APPLY Prior to Jan 1 After Jan 1 AMOUNT CHECK PARKING PREFERENCE
MARK ONLY ONE (1) BOX
D My First International
] GENERAL PARKING
[C] Rally Fee/adult $115.00 $125.00
Number of Adults = [ DOG/GRASS AREA
[ Rally FeerYouth (Ages 6-19) $60.00 $60.00 D HANDICAPPED (Wheel Chair/Cane Only)
Number of Youths = Only first 2 Youths are charged, 3rd and more are Free (Application Must Be on File at H/Q or Enclose)
- | VINTAGE PARKING
] Airstream Parking (WBCCI) $40.00 $45.00 (Airstreams 25 Years Oid or Older)
(Requires at least 1 Adult Rally Fee) (| MAY RUN MY GENERATOR
[ Erectic (30 Amps) $255.00 $255.00
(Must Register, or Cancel, by April 1, 2009 for 30 Amp Electric) D Staying OFF-SITE (i.e. Rally Motel)
[] wscci Life Members -$5.00 -$5.00
| I Not a WBCCI Member w/Airstream $75.00 $75.00 For registrars only:
Amt: Check #
TOTAL FEES INCLUDED Date: Revd. By:

Make checks payable to: WBCCI. Canadian checks must be stamped "US Funds".
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Just like good coffee, when it
comes to insurance, gourmet is
so much better than anything
you can get “off-the-shelf™.

Check out the full-line of gourmet
coverages available from

RV mnmu®: Replacement
Cost Guarantee, Agreed Value,
Full-Timer Coverage.,
Diminishing Deductibles.

Call us today for your FREE,

no-obligation quote for your RV,
Auto, Umbrella, Homeowner's,
Term-Life, and Long Term Care at

8“0-331.1520 or visit us

online at WWW.rvadvantage.com.

Free gourmet coffee sample
with any quote.

FCIS »»xx

e .
Farm & City
rvadvantage.l:nm Insurance Services

P.O. Box 248 + Forest City, 1A 50436 + Fax: 641-585-5166 » Licensed Nationwide

Coverages may vary in accordance with state laws.

2009 WBCCI Corporate Sponsor
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“While traveling home to Michigan from Perry, Georgia my husband became il. We madeas
amah:almnrwnqrmmhﬂm,ﬂw.mumw“mmmmwmwmmF
and emergency surgery was immediaiely performed.

Continued Lucile, | made a call to SkyMed advising them that | may need assistance to bring Nom
home. Q.?dgl;rmmauemmwmmded,mw“m?mmwmmm

hospital or.,

“Norm was taken to the airport by ambulance and put on a medical plane and flown home. His care
WBCC! Members and overall treatment went beyond our expectations. There was also an RV 1o be retumed, and both
our vehicle and RV amwved home in good condition.”

when calling
please reference “Words cannot express the praise we have for SkyMed. were there when we needed them, and
#1989 they were caring individuals who gave total concem and in a time of need.
for special rates

NO CO-PAYS NO DEDUCTIBLES NO CLAIM FORMS

Call 1-800-475-9633 or go online www.skymed.com sﬁ' d
The Premier Emergency Air-Transportation Membership Service vm_ s__

2009 WBCC(I Corporate Sponsor



